The Book of
MICAH

JAMES D. NOGALSKI

WiILLIAM B. EERDMANS PUBLISHING COMPANY'
GRAND RaPIDS, MICHIGAN



Contents

List of Excursuses
General Editor’s Preface
List of Abbreviations
Bibliography

INTRODUCTION - T
I. HISTORICAL BACKGROUNDS o ‘
A. The Eighth-Century Background of the Early Core
B. From Sennacherib’s Siege to the Destructlon of Jerusalem
C. After Jerusalem’s Destruction o
II. UN1TY OF COMPOSITION
A. The Early Core: Focus on Eighth-Century Events
B. Sixth- and Fifth-Century Updates
C. Postexilic Reframing (
111. AUTHORSHIP AND PLACE OF ORIGIN
IV. THE TEXT OF MICAH
V. READING MICAH IN THE TWELVE
V1. CONTEMPLATING Mi1CAH TODAY
VII. ANALYSIS OF CONTENTS

TEXT AND COMMENTARY ; I
1. JUDGMENT ON SAMARIA AND JERUSALEM (1:1%16). .
A. Superscription (1:1) ‘
B. Yahweh Comes for Judgment (1:2-7)

vii

[y

O S

12

13
14
15
18
20
26

37

42

45
45
48
53



II.

CONTENTS

1. Theophany Report against the Nations (1:2)
2. Theophany Description (1:3-4)
3. Threat against judah after Samaria’s Destruction (1:5-7)

C. The Prophet Laments and Calls the Shephelah to
Do the Same (1:8-16)

1. The Prophet’s Own Lament (1:8-9)

2. Warning to the Shephelah and Jerusalem (1:10~16)
GREED, EviL, CONFRONTATION, AND HOPE (2:1-13)
A. Woe to the Strong Oppressing the Weak (2:1-5)

B. A Prophet Disputing His Enemies (2:6-11)
C. Hope beyond Judgment (2:12-13)

IIl. JUDGMENT ON JERUSALEM’S LEADERSHIP (3:1~-12)

IV.

A. Justice for Leaders Devouring Their Own (3:1~4)
B. Justice for False Prophets: They Will Not Speak (3:5-8)
C. Leadership Causes Jerusalem’s Destruction (3:9-12)
THE FUTURE FOR JUDAH AND THE NATIONS (4:1-5:15[14])
A. Eschatological Day Sayings (4:1-7)

1. Peace at the End of the Days (4:1-5)

2. Gathering the Remnant on That Day (4:6-7)
B. You and Now (4:8-5:4[3])

1. “You” Will See the Former Dominion (4:8)

2. “Now,” Why Do You Shout? (4:9-10)

3. “Now” the Nations Will Be Punished (4:11~13)

4. “Now,” Nations Gather Against You (5:1 [4:14])

5. “You” Will See a New Ruler (5:2-4[1-3])
C. And It Will Be (5:5-9[4-8])
D. On That Day I Will Cut Off (5:10-15[9-14])

. LAwsurT, VERDICT, aAND HOPE (6:1-7:20)

A. Speech of the Prosecutor (6:1-5)

The Defendant’s Interruption (6:6-8)

The Charges and the Verdict (6:9-16)

. ‘The Prophet’s Lament (7:1~7)

Zion’s Affirmation and Yahweh’s Promise (7:8-20)
1. Lady Zion Addresses Lady Nineveh (7:8-10)

SNl

viii

58
61

68
71
75
85
87
98
110
116
116
120
126
137
138
141
147
150
154
156
159
162
166
174
182
188
188
194
197
209
218
221



CONTENTS

2. The Prophet Addresses Lady Zion about Reprieve and
Punishment (7:11-13)

3. The Prophet’s Intercession and Yahweh’s Response
(7:14-15)

4. The People Respond to Yahweh (7:16-17)

5. The People’s Hymn about Yahweh (7:18-20)

Index of Authors
Index of Subjects
Index of Scripture and Other Ancient Texts

ix

224

227
229
230

237
241
248



